

GR - 47/21

JO Code : WB01108

12.09.2024

Today is fixed for Evidence .

Both party files hazira.

Pw - 1, Ankita Dey Basak is examined in chief in part and deferred as per prayer on the ground stated there in

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Fix **03.10.2024** for Evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is directed to complete the chief on the next day positively.
