

Misc case - 47/21

08.11.2024

Today is fixed for Hearing.

Opposite party files hazira.

Petitioner files an adjournment petition

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Due to resolution by local bar association case is adjourned.

It appears from the case record that as on order dated 03.10.2024 inadvertently the word "proved" typed at the time of mentioning the exhibit documents.

Fix 22.11.2024 for Hearing.
